DOCKETED	
Docket Number:	23-OIR-03
Project Title:	General Rulemaking Proceeding for Developing Regulations, Guidelines, and Policies for Implementing SB X1-2 and SB 1322
TN #:	254650
Document Title:	Postponement and Rescheduling Notice for SB X1-2 and SB 1322 Pre-Rulemaking Workshop
Description:	Postponement and Rescheduling Notice for SB X1-2 and SB 1322 Pre-Rulemaking Workshop on 02/27/2024
Filer:	Xieng Saephan
Organization:	California Energy Commission
Submitter Role:	Commission Staff
Submission Date:	2/23/2024 12:08:01 PM
Docketed Date:	2/23/2024

STATE OF CALIFORNIA - NATURAL RESOURCES AGENCY

CALIFORNIA ENERGY COMMISSION

715 P Street Sacramento, California 95814

energy.ca.gov CEC-70 (Revised 7/22)

Gavin Newsom, Governor

IN THE MATTER OF:

General Rulemaking Proceeding for Developing Regulations, Guidelines, and Policies for Implementing SB X1-2 and SB 1322

DOCKET NO. 23-OIR-03 NOTICE OF HYBRID WORKSHOP RE: SB X1-2 and SB 1322 Pre-Rulemaking

Workshop Postponement and Rescheduling Notice

Notice of SB X1-2 and SB 1322 Pre-Rulemaking Workshop Tuesday, February 27, 2024 10:00 a.m. - 12:00 p.m. (Hybrid)

> In-person at: **Rosenfeld Hearing Room** 1516 9th Street Sacramento, CA 95814

Online and by Phone via Zoom

See Attendance Instructions.

The February 27, 2024, pre-rulemaking workshop on the proposed rulemaking to implement provisions of Senate Bill X1-2 (Stats. 2023, 1st Ex. Sess. 2023, ch. 1) and Senate Bill (SB) 1322 (Stats. 2022, ch. 374) is being postponed and will be rescheduled. A new notice will be posted once a new date is scheduled.

Dated: February 23, 2024, at Sacramento, California.

Subscriptions:

Docket 23-OIR-03; Docket 23-SB-02; General Transportation and Petroleum Issues; SB X1-2 Implementation

